

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7431/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2012 in A(L) No. 21 of 2012 in CS No.1733/2009 in Suit NO. 2860 of 2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. RAJESH ESTATES & NIRMAN LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISH ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Salve, Sr Adv.
 Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
 Mr. Satish Shah, Adv.
 Mr. Viral Vora, Adv.
 Ms. Meenakshi Ogra, Adv.
 Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanium, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.
 Mr. Girish B. Kedia, Adv.
 Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Radhika Mathur, Adv.

 Mr. Pravin Samdani, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Murthy, Adv.
 Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
 Mr. Chandra Parkash, Adv.
 Ms. Sonali M., Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

Mr. Rajeev Singh and Ms. Bina Gupta, advocates waive service for respondent No. 1 and respondent Nos. 2 to 8 respectively.

Notice shall now go only to unrepresented respondents.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master