

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7431/2012

M/S. RAJESH ESTATES & NIRMAN LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISH ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Renuka Sahu,Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Radhika Mathur,Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Counsel for the respondent No.1
submits that counter affidavit is ready and is being
filed. Copy of the counter affidavit served in open court.
The remaining respondents are granted time for filing
counter affidavit.
List the matter on 1.8.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar