

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7431/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2012 in Appeal [Lodging] No.21/2012 in Chamber Summons No. 1733 of 2009 in Suit No. No.2860/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. RAJESH ESTATES & NIRMAN LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISH ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Mr. Satish Shah, Adv.

Mr. Viral Vora, Adv.

Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Samdhani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Girish Kedia, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

(08/02/2013)

Contd....

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal on a miscellaneous day in April 2013, i.e., on April 23, 2013.

non-

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

