

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7431/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2012 in AL No.21/2012 in CS No.1733/2009 in SN No.2860/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. RAJESH ESTATES & NIRMAN LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISH ENTERPRISES & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 23/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Chourasia, Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarthak Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh ,Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Rajeev Singh, advocate for respondent No. 1, praying for four weeks time on the ground of personal difficulty of the counsel.

List the matter beyond ensuing summer vacation.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|
|