

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.12 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7431/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/02/2012
in AL No. 21/2012 02/02/2012 in CS No. 1733/2009 02/02/2012 in SN
No. 2860/2008 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)
M/S. RAJESH ESTATES & NIRMAN LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISH ENTERPRISES & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to urge addl. grounds and interim
relief and office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 04/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen K. Shandari, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Ms. Farhat Jahan, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

Mr. Girish B. Kedia, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Interlocutory application(s)pending, if any, shall stand
disposed of accordingly.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER